

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7637-7649/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in RFA No.5167/2011,RFA No.5171/2011RFA No.5172/2011RFA No.5175/2011RFA No.5176/2011RFA No.5177/2011RFA No.5178/2011RFA No.5186/2011RFA No.5188/2011RFA No.5191/2011RFA No.5192/2011RFA No.5193/2011RFA No.5194/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SARUP & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-13(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.27646-27663 of 2011.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

|