

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 3533-3544/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in RFA No.2681/2011,RFA  
No.2682/2011RFA No.2683/2011RFA No.2684/2011RFA No.2685/2011RFA  
No.2686/2011RFA No.2687/2011RFA No.2688/2011RFA No.2689/2011RFA  
No.3948/2011RFA No.3949/2011RFA No.286/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALKHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that certain  
SLPs arising out of similar common order are pending in this court in  
which notices have been issued. Office report however suggests that  
order dated 18.04.2013 filed against the very same order has been  
dismissed by another Bench. Office to verify and report whether any  
SLPs are pending and/or notices issued in the same against the common  
order impugned in this SLP.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Kherra)  
| |Court Master

|  
|