

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25216/2013

SATPAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23646 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23649-23651 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kr. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25216/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 has already come on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.5 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.59

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 23646 and 23649-23651 of 2013

These batch of matters fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 10.4.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd