

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10367-10385/2014

SHAMEY SINGH & ORS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr.Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents. Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondents within one week of filing of the vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of receipt of complete set of the pleadings.

List again on 28.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar